
INTRODUCTION OF INDUSTRIAL QUALITY 

MANAGEMENT PROCEDURES INTO AN INDUSTRY 

By 

Marios Michael 

Project Repo rt 

Submitted to 

the Department of Mechanical Engineering 

of the Higher Technical Institute 

Nicosia Cyprus 

in partial fulfilment of the requirements 

for the diploma of 

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

June 1992 
r----~~- ,..... -----t 

, "'"> I, 1';~UJ.".1 j.f) ! 
H 1 (- I 'l:, i --- i 

. TECI-·I N:C: L \ !lo~~ I 
INS II T UTE .. - ._ .. ----- _ -I 

l ~ .. ~ . 



ABSTRACT 

The objective of this project is to examine and comment on 

the manufacturing processes, and any related activities 

. carried out in an industry and furthermore how the quality 

of the product can be improved by using quality tools. All 

recommendations are done in accordance to I.S.O. 

The case study was carfied out in aerocan Ltd. This company 

is producing aerosol cans. 

In the first chapter reference is made on quality management 

and total quality management. 

In the second chapter reference is made on the quality 

control procedures which are used in the specific factory to 

produce aerosol cans. 

In the third chapter reference is made on quality tools 

which are used to improve the quality of products. 

In the fourth chapter reference is made on producti vi ty. 

Factors that affect productivity together with ways of 

improving it are stated. 



CON TEN T S 

Acknowledgements 
Abstract 
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 

1 . 1 
1 .2 

1 .3 

What is quality 
What is Quality Management 
1.2.1 Quality Management objectives 
What is Total Quality Management 

CHAPTER 2 INVESTIGATION OF QUALITY CONTROL 
PROCEDURES }wn METHODS IN THE 
AEROCAN LTD 

2.1 What is Quality Control 
2.1.1 Quality Control Objectives 
2.1.2 Quality Control Procedures 

2.2 Quality Control procedures as seen 

Page 

1 
1 
2 
2 

6 
6 
7 

in aerocan ltd. 9 
2.3 Raw material testing 10 
2.4 Investigation of quality control procedures 

and methods in the aerocan ltd. 10 
2.4.1 Slitting process 10 
2.4.2 Bodymaking/side stripping process 14 
2.4.3 Flanging/seaming process 19 
2.4.2 Leak testing process 22 

CHAPTER 3 QUALITY TOOLS 
3.1.1 Statistical Process Control (S.P.C) 25 
3.1.2 Sampling measurements 33 
3.2.1 Failure Mode and Effect Analysis (FMEA) 39 

CHAPTER 4 PRODUCTIVITY 
4. 1 What is productivity 
4.2 The importance of 
4.3 Factors affecting 

4.3.1 Materials 
4.3.2 Manpower 
4.3.3 Machines 
4.3.4 Environment 
4.3.5 Money 

4.4 Cause and Effect 

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSIONS 
5.1 Conclusions 

productivity 
productivity 

diagram (C&E) 

45 
45 
46 
47 
48 
50 
51 
52 
53 

55 


