INTRODUCTION OF INDUSTRIAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT PROCEDURES INTO AN INDUSTRY

By *Marios Michael*

Project Report

Submitted to

the Department of Mechanical Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute

Nicosia Cyprus

in partial fulfilment of the requirements

for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

in

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

June 1992



ABSTRACT

The objective of this project is to examine and comment on the manufacturing processes, and any related activities carried out in an industry and furthermore how the quality of the product can be improved by using quality tools. All recommendations are done in accordance to I.S.O.

The case study was carried out in aerocan Ltd. This company is producing aerosol cans.

In the first chapter reference is made on quality management and total quality management.

In the second chapter reference is made on the quality control procedures which are used in the specific factory to produce aerosol cans.

In the third chapter reference is made on quality tools which are used to improve the quality of products.

In the fourth chapter reference is made on productivity. Factors that affect productivity together with ways of improving it are stated.

CONTENTS

		Page
Acknowled	gements	
Abstract		
	INTRODUCTION	
	What is quality	1
1.2	What is Quality Management	1
	1.2.1 Quality Management objectives	2
1.3	What is Total Quality Management	2
CHAPTER 2	INVESTIGATION OF QUALITY CONTROL	
	PROCEDURES AND METHODS IN THE	
	AEROCAN LTD	
2.1	What is Quality Control	6
	2.1.1 Quality Control Objectives	6
	2.1.2 Quality Control Procedures	7
2.2	Quality Control procedures as seen	
	in aerocan ltd.	9
2.3	Raw material testing	10
2.4	Investigation of quality control procedures	
	and methods in the aerocan ltd.	10
	2.4.1 Slitting process	10
	2.4.2 Bodymaking/side stripping process	14
	2.4.3 Flanging/seaming process	19
	2.4.2 Leak testing process	22
CHAPTER 3	QUALITY TOOLS	
3.1.	1 Statistical Process Control (S.P.C)	25
3.1.	2 Sampling measurements	33
	1 Failure Mode and Effect Analysis (FMEA)	39
CHAPTER 4	PRODUCTIVITY	
4.1	What is productivity	45
	The importance of productivity	45
	Factors affecting productivity	46
	4.3.1 Materials	47
	4.3.2 Manpower	48
	4.3.3 Machines	50
	4.3.4 Environment	51
	4.3.5 Money	52
4.4	Cause and Effect diagram (C&E)	53
СНАРТЕР 5	CONCLUSIONS	
5.1	Conclusions	55
		<i>-</i>